The candidates seeking admission under self-financing quota seats for B.Sc. (Hons.) 

Agriculture, B. Sc. (Hons.) Community Science and B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture 

courses may note the following: 

• The candidates attending the counselling should bring a demand draft of Rs. 10,12,160/- (Ten 

Lakhs Twelve Thousand One Hundred Sixty Rupees only) in favour of THE 

COMPTROLLER, PJTSAU PAYABLE AT HYDERABAD towards Institutional 

Economic Fee and Rs. 37,840/- (Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Rupees only) 

in cash towards Regular fee for the immediate payment at the respective allotted college. 

• The rules and regulations with regard to eligibility, age, reservations etc., are the same 

that are applicable to the candidates admitted under general quota.